

HARYANA VIDYUT PRASARAN NIGAM LTD. (A GOVT. OF HARYANA UNDERTAKING) Office of the Executive Engineer, T.S. Division, HVPNL, Rewari-123401 Ph. #01274-298915 (M) E-Mail: xentsrwr@hvpn.org.in

To,

The District Forest Officer Mahendergarh

Memo No: 1020 Date: 29-05-2024

Subject: Confirmation of amount for Rs. 23,89,9,95/-

Please refer to your office memo no. 103 dated. 12.04.2024, it is submitted that the payment demanded by your good office for approval of Diversion of 0.8085 ha. Forest land for construction of 220kv D/C Transmission line from Existing 220/400kv D/C Sub Station Dhanonda to 220kv Sub Station Deroli Ahir through various strip Forests under forest division and District Mahendergarh for forest case online Proposal File No:- HVPNL-TLSN0010/3/2024-TLSN-HVPNL computer no. 1078310. An amount of Rs 2389995 /- has been deposited through NEFT/RTGS challan for CAMPA fund vide cheque No. 234661 dt. 28.05.2024 and RTGS/NEFT UTR No. SBIN324150838388 dt. 29.05.2024 (Copy attached).

You are requested to please confirm the said amount & take further necessary action for approval of case.

XEN, T.S. Division HVPN, Rewari

DA:

- 1. Copy of Bank Receipt
- 2. Demand letter copy
- 3. Undertaking

CC:- SDO Const S/Div, HVPNL, Narnaul

File No. HVPNL-TLSN0010/3/2024-TLSN-HVPNL-(Gomputer No. 1078310) COFRESPONDENCE(3329803/2024/TL CONST S/DIV NARNAUL) REFERRED IN NOTE 1 कार्यालय उप वन संरक्षक, महेन्द्रगढ, वन मण्डल, महेन्द्रगढ

फोरेस्ट कॉम्प्लेक्स, महेन्द्रगढ ।

दूरभाष/फैक्स: +91 1285 220229, ई-गेल: dfomgarh@yahoo.co.in

क्रमाक /03

सेवा में : The Executive Engineer, TS division, Rewari. XEN TS Division

2C Acctt HDM Steno JE (S) JE (C) AE/W

विषय :

Diversion of 0.8085 Ha. Forest land forconstruction of 220 KV D/C Transmission line from Existing 220/400 KV D/C Sub Station Dhanonda to 220 KV Sub Station Deroli Ahir through various strip Forests under forest division and district Mahendergarh. FP/HR/Trans/140597/2021

सन्दर्भ :

पर्यावरण, वन एव जलवायु परिवर्तन मन्त्रालय, भारत सरकार का पत्रांक दिनाक 01 01 2024 ।

उपरोक्त विषय के सम्बन्ध में सन्दर्भाकित पत्र द्वारा विषयांकित केस की संद्वान्तिक स्वीकृति स्कीम अनुसार सी.ए. एन.पी.वी., सी.ए.टी. व अदर्स चार्जिज की राशि ऑनलाईन चालान जनरेट करके जमा करवाने हेत् प्राप्त हुई है।

अतः आपको लिखा जाता है कि भारत सरकार पर्यावरण, वन एव जलवायु परिवर्तन मन्त्रालय की वैबसाईट www.parivesh.nic.in पर अपनी यूजर आई.डी. से ऑनलाईन चालान जनरेट करके चालान ने अंकित खाते में निम्न विवरणानुसार राशि जमा करवाएं :—

	Total	2389995-00
6	Others Charges	13000-00
5	Felling Charges	165634-00
4	NPV	993316-00
3	CAT	249957-00
2	ACA	134897-00
1	CA	833191-00

अतः उपरोक्त अनुसार राशि जमा करवाकर इस कार्यालय को वैक चालान की प्रति यूटीआर नम्बर सहित इस कार्यालय में भिजवाएं । संलग्न / यथोपरि

सरक्षक. महेन्द्रगढ ।

पद क्रमाक

एक प्रति अतिरिक्त प्रधान मुख्य वन रारक्षक (एफ.सी.ए. कैम्पा) को पर्यावरण, वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मन्त्रालय, भारत रारकार के पत्रांक दिनांक 01.01.2024 के सन्दर्भ में सूचनार्थ प्रेषित है।

टिनाक

्रु ८३— उप वन संरक्षक, महेन्द्रगढ ।

Patwar letter 2023-24

UNDERTAKING

Full title of the project: Diversion of 0.8085 Ha. Forest land for construction of 220 KV D/C Transmission line from Existing 220/400 KV D/C Sub Station Dhanonda to 220 KV Sub Station Deroli Ahir through various strip Forests under forest division and district Mahendergarh. Online Proposal No. -FP/HR/Trans/140597/2021

2A.

- i to vi. That we have deposited the CA and NPV charges amount by generating online challan vide application/<u>UTR no. SBIN324150838388 dated 29/05/2024</u>
- vii. That the no other proposal is pending for compliance of stage-1 conditions.

viii. Compliance of FRA Certificate will be comply as per Certificate issued by Dy. Collector.

B.

- 1. That Legal status of the forest land will remain unchanged.
- That the number of trees/plants will be felled not exceed shown in the proposal i.e. 175 trees and 170 plants.
- 3. That Compensatory afforestation & ACA will be carried out over 2.090 hectares of forest land on Madhogarh Section 4 & 5, Mahendergarh Range, district Mahendergarh. CA & ACA work will be completed by Forest Department within one year from the date of issue of final approval, as per amount received from User Agency.
- That the forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the proposal.
- That we will not damage to any adjoining Forest and Forest land. All the efforts will be used to save adjoining forest and Forest land.
- That we shall pay additional amount of NPV as and when increased on the decision of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.
- That we will not transferred the forest land to any Agency, Person and Department in any circumstances without the prior permission of the MoEFCC.
- That Layout plan of proposal will not be changed without the prior permission of Central Govt.
- 9. That the Labourer camp will not be organised on Forest Land.
- 10. That the maximum width "Right Of Way" of transmission line will 35M on forest land.
- 11. That to fix tension stringing device under each conductor 3m wide strip path will be allow but completion of stringing work natural sustenance will be start.
- 12. That the gap of conductor and trees will be minimum 4.6M. for electric supply as and when need trees lopping and felling take permission from local divisional forest officer.
- That to protect wild animals from electric current, necessary ground clearance, establish
 of sufficient circuit breaker will be done by user agency.
- That save birds from conflict of electric wire user agency will use decent bird deflector on his own cost.
- 15. That the user agency will prepare detailed plan alongwith state forest department for planting and maintenance of small size and medicinal plants. User agency will provide money to state forest department.

- 16. That the User Agency will provide all facilities to labourer to save damage the adjoining foerst.
- 17. That the transferred land boundary will be landmark by 4 feet high boundary pillars by user agency.
- 18. That the User Agnecy will take Environment Clearance if required under EPA 1986.
- 19. Muck disposal should be taken up as per the scheme approved by the Forest Department.
- 20.. That the permission of this proposal will be granted upto 99 year. After that permission will be taken again from Govt. of India.
- 21. That we will abide to compliance/guidelines time to time issued by Regional Office for protect Forest, Wild anilmals conservation and Development.
- 22. That we ensure compliance to the provisions of all the Acts, Rules, Regulations and Guidelines.
- 23. If found violation of any conditions, Forest department will take action under FCA, 1980 as per MoEFCC guideline Chapter 1 para 1.21.

Executive Engineer Transmission SysSignature of User Agency HVPNL, Pewari Office Seal

Place :

Date :

TRIGS CHALLAN

	BANK COPY
एलियाउ सेव कार्य कार्य	Union Bank

NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date : 28-05-2024

Agency Name.	HVPNL REWARI
Application No.	64140597183
MoEF/SG File No.	9-HRB093-2021-CHA
Location.	HARAYANA
Address:	XEN TS Rewari Rewari
Amount(in Rs)	2389995/-

Amount in Words :Twenty-Three Lakh Eighty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-Five Rupees. Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	HARAYANA CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335
Pay to Account No.	1506964140597183 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre, 21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

an, if the payment status has not been updated our challan with transaction date and exercice monbankofindia.bank,

\$B10/324150838388

07 29-05·2024